
Primary Treatment Facility 
Package #2 Bid Award
SUNNYVALE CLEAN WATER PROGRAM

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
May 23, 2017



Current Projects

Hypo Conversion
RCW Improvements

Pond Dredging

New Primary SiteEmergency Flow 
Management

Digesters



Switchgear Building

Standby Generator

Pumps/Screens/
Grit Removal

Primary Sedimentation Tanks

Influent Junction

Package #2



Bid Results 
Bids Opened March 1, 2017 - Three Bidders

Base bids received:
• Flatiron ($99,056,900)
• Overaa ($99,438,000)
• Kiewit ($104,493,000)

• Flatiron bid found to be non-responsive



Bid Alternates
Recommended Award of Bid Alternate C for 
Primary Effluent Bypass Pipeline

Base bid              $99,438,000
Bid Alternate C         $750,000

Total Contract Value  $100,188,000
7% Contingency            $7,013,160



Engineering Services During Construction 
(ESDC) Amendment

• Design of Primary/Headworks Facility occurred 
in parallel with the Master Plan

• ESDC effort is now clearly defined with the 
completion of design

• Increase original ESDC estimate by $1.2 million 
to approximately $3 million



Staff Recommendation

1. Find Flatiron Bid Non-Responsive
2. Award the Project to Overaa
3. Approve a 7% Construction Contingency 
4. Amend Contract with Carollo Engineers
5. Authorize the City Manager to Finalize and 

Execute Insurance Policy Documents  
6. Approve Budget Modification



Questions?

SUNNYVALE CLEAN WATER PROGRAM

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
May 23, 2017


